## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389417

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Corporation		06/09/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forest River, Inc.
Street Address:	55470 CR 1
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3030
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46515
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140466	STARTRANS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

ZGTrademarks@taftlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** M. Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Zach Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/M. Zach Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=doc01137820160615094606#page1.tif

source=STARTRANS- Trademark Assignment page 2#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0094

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SUPREME INDIANA OPERATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of 2581 East Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46527 ("Assignor A"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Supreme Corporation, a Texas corporation with a mailing address of 2581 East Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46527 ("Assignee A"), all rights, title and interests in and to the marks attached hereto as SCHEDULE A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc February 28, 2014 (the "Effective Date A"), is made pursuant to the Trademark Assignment between Assignor A and Assignee A, dated as of the Effective Date A, and memorializes the assignment stated therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Supreme Corporation, a Texas corporation with a mailing address of 2581 East Kercher Road, Goshen, Indiana 46527 ("Assignor B"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Forest River, Inc., an Indiana Corporation with a mailing address of 55470 CR 1, PO BOX 3030 Elkhart, Indiana, 46515 ("Assignee B"), all rights, title and interests in and to the marks attached hereto as SCHEDULE A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc February 28, 2014 (the "Effective Date B"), is made pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor B and Assignee B, dated as of the Effective Date B, and memorializes the assignment effectuated therein.

Supreme Indiana Operations, Inc.	Forest River, Inc.
Signed: Mark O Weber	Signed:
Printed: Mark D. Weber	Printed: DAVID C. WAIGHT
Title: President & CEO	Title: Res Bes Div.
	Date: 6/4/16
Date; 6/9//6	Date:
Supreme Corporation	
Signed Mark D Weba	
Printed: Mark D. Weber	
Title: Presided + CEO	
Date: 6/9//6	

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STARTRANS	3140466	September 5, 2006